2017 THS Conclave Theatre Tour

Theatres of Los Angeles




" MONDAY JUNE 26

Registration & Welcome in the lobby of the Omni
California Plaza Hotel from 1-6:00 pm.

6:00pm New attendees reception
Meet & mingle with other
first-time attendees. Noe
Terrace, Omni Cal Plaza
7:00pm Reception & Silent Auction
Noe Terrace, Omni Cal Plaza.
TUESDAY JUNE 27
8:30 a.m. Eye Opener at Omni Hotel
9:30 a.am.  Depart Omni Hotel for
Broadway (walk and/or
DASH)
9:45a.m.  Warner Brothers
| Downtown /Jewelry Mart
| 10:00 a.m. Leave Warner's for Broadway
photo ops
10:15a.m. Exterior photo ops of the
: Arcade, Cameo and Roxie Theatres
10:30 a.m. Arrive Regent Theatre for tour
11:00 a.m. Leave Regent for Loew’s State
Theatre
11:15a.m. Tour Loews State Theatre

11:45 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.

Lunch on your own on Broadway
Meet at the Palace Theatre for tour
Leave the Palace for the Globe
Tour the Globe Theatre

Leave Globe for the Los Angeles
Tour Los Angeles Theatre

Leave Los Angeles for Million Dollar
Tour Miltion Dollar Theatre

Leave Million Dollar for Omni Hotel
Arrive Omni Hotel

Guests may want to dine near the Omni or on their own
on Hollywood Boulevard prior to the Cinerama screening
at the Spielberg Theatre at The Egyptian Theatre.

7:00 p.m. Welcome and Q&A with the film
makers Randy Gitsch and David
Strohmaier, prior to screening of
“Cinerama's Russian Adventure”

WEDNESDAY JUNE 28

8:30 a.m. Eye opener at Omni Hotel

9:30 a.m. Depart Omni Hotel for Broadway

10:00 a.m. Tour United Artists Theatre at the
Ace Hotel

10:45 a.m. Leave United Artists for the
Belasco

11:00 a.m. Tour the Belasco Theatre

11:45 a.m. Lunch on your own on Broadway



1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:45 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

Meet at the Tower Theatre on
Broadway to tour

Leave the Tower for the Rialto
Brief tour of the Rialto Theatre /
Urban Outfitters on your own
Tour the Orpheum Theatre
Leave for the Mayan Theatre
Tour the Mayan Theatre

Leave the Mayan for the Olympic
Theatre

Exterior photo op of the Olympic
Theatre

Arrive back at Omni Hotel

Dinner on your own near Omni Hotel or on Broadway
7:00 p.m. Screening at the Million Dollar Theatre

THURSDAY JUNE 29

7:30 a.m. Coaches leave Omni Hotel for the
Cinerama Dome Theatre

8:00 a.m. Tour Cinerama Dome & John Sittig
Presentation

8:45 a.m. Coaches leave The Dome for
Hollywood Boulevard

9:00 a.m. Tour Disney’s El Capitan Theatre

Coach service complete for the day

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:15 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

Walk to TCL Chinese Theatre

Tour TCL Chinese Theatre

Leave Chinese and walk to Pantages
Theatre

Tour Pantages Theatre

Lunch on your own on Hollywood
Boulevard (see restaurant map)
Meet at Pacific’'s Warner

Tour Pacific’'s Warner Theatre

Walk to Metro Red Line Station at
Hollywood / Highland

Take Metro Red Line to Wilshire /
Vermont Station (You will have a TAP
card) Transfer to the Purple Line
Take Metro Purple Line to Wilshire /
Western Station

Tour Wiltern Theatre

Leave Wiltern Theatre for Wilshire /
Western Metro Station (across the
street)

Take Metro Purple Line to Pershing
Square or Civic Center Station
Arrive Pershing Square Station (Walk
back to Omni or take DASH)

Arrive Civic Center Station (for those
getting off here)



Dinner on your own

6:30 p.m. Lux Bus Coach picks up
guests at the Omni for
those going to Paramount
Pictures Studios

10:00 p.m. Coach leaves Paramount
for The Omni (Paramount
tour is 2.5 hours)

FRIDAY JUNE 30

9:00 a.m. Leave Omni Hotel for
Westwood

9:30 a.m. Tour Regency’s Fox Village
Theatre

10:00 a.m. Leave Fox Village for Bruin

10:15a.m. Tour Regency’s Bruin
Theatre

10:45 a.m. Leave Bruin for Music Hall
and Fine Arts Theatres
exterior photo ops

11:15a.m. Music Hall and Fine Arts
Exterior Photo Ops

11:30 a.m. Leave for Westwood Village

12:00 p.m. Lunch on your own in

Westwood Village

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:45 p.m.
5:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Coaches leave Westwood Village for
Saban Theatre

Tour Saban Theatre

Leave Saban for Wilshire Ebell Theatre
Arrive Wilshire Ebell for tour

Leave Wilshire Ebell for Egyptian
Theatre / Hollywood

Arrive Egyptian Theatre

Leave Egyptian for Omni Hotel
Arrive Omni Hotel

Closing Reception Omni Cal Plaza
Asian, Italian and Mexican food
stations. Come Hungry!

AFTERGLOW | SATURDAY JULY 14.0x

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:45 a.m.

10:15 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

Leave the Omni Hotel

Arrive and tour the Westlake Theatre
Leave the Westlake Theatre

Arrive Vision / Liemert Theatre

Leave the Vision / Liemert Theatre
Arrive Rialto Theatre, South Pasadena
Leave Rialto Theatre

Arrive Centro Basco in Chino for
Lunch (provided, Family Style at an
authentic Basque restaurant)



2:30 p.m. Leave Chino

3:00 p.m. Arrive Fox Theatre, Pomona
3:45 p.m. Leave Fox Pomona

4:15 p.m. Arrive Granada Theatre, Ontario
4:45 p.m. Leave Granada Theatre

5:45 p.m. Arrive at the Omni Hotel

*Please check with your bus captain for up to date
departure and arrival times.

For affordable transit within Downtown,
DASH operates 5 routes M-F, 6a-6p
Maps and fare info at www.ladottransit.com

Conclave Is sponsored in part by:

Historic Building Services Inc.

Construction * Renovatian * Maintenance



