

THEATRE HISTORICAL SOCIETY

MONDAY JUNE 26

Registration & Welcome in the lobby of the Omni California Plaza Hotel from 1-6:00 pm.

6:00pm New attendees reception Meet & mingle with other first-time attendees. Noe Terrace, Omni Cal Plaza

7:00pm Reception & Silent Auction Noe Terrace, Omni Cal Plaza.

TUESDAY JUNE 27

ASPACHN

- 8:30 a.m. Eye Opener at Omni Hotel
- 9:30 a.m. Depart Omni Hotel for Broadway (walk and/or DASH)
- 9:45 a.m. Warner Brothers Downtown /Jewelry Mart
- 10:00 a.m. Leave Warner's for Broadway photo ops
- 10:15 a.m. Exterior photo ops of the Arcade, Cameo and Roxie Theatres
- 10:30 a.m. Arrive Regent Theatre for tour
- 11:00 a.m. Leave Regent for Loew's State Theatre
- 11:15 a.m. Tour Loews State Theatre

11:45 a.m.	Lunch on your own on Broadway		
1:00 p.m.	Meet at the Palace Theatre for tour		
1:30 p.m.	Leave the Palace for the Globe		
1:45 p.m.	Tour the Globe Theatre		
2:15 p.m.	Leave Globe for the Los Angeles		
2:30 p.m.	Tour Los Angeles Theatre		
3:30 p.m.	Leave Los Angeles for Million Dollar		
3:45 p.m.	Tour Million Dollar Theatre		
4:30 p.m.	Leave Million Dollar for Omni Hotel		
4:45 p.m.	Arrive Omni Hotel		
Guests may war	nt to dine near the Omni or on their own		
on Hollywood B	oulevard prior to the Cinerama screening		
at the Spielberg	Theatre at The Egyptian Theatre.		
7:00 p.m.	Welcome and Q&A with the film		
	makers Randy Gitsch and David		
	Strohmaier, prior to screening of		
	"Cinerama's Russian Adventure"		
WEDNESDAY JUNE 28			
8:30 a.m.	Eye opener at Omni Hotel		
9:30 a.m.	Depart Omni Hotel for Broadway		
10:00 a.m.	Tour United Artists Theatre at the		
	Ace Hotel		
10:45 a.m.	Leave United Artists for the		
	Belasco		
11:00 a.m.	Tour the Belasco Theatre		
11:45 a.m.			

1:00 p.m.	Meet at the Tower Theatre on	9:45 a.m.	Walk to TCL Chinese Theatre
	Broadway to tour	10:00 a.m.	Tour TCL Chinese Theatre
1:30 p.m.	Leave the Tower for the Rialto	10:45 a.m.	Leave Chinese and walk to Pantages
1:45 p.m.	Brief tour of the Rialto Theatre /		Theatre
	Urban Outfitters on your own	11:00 a.m.	Tour Pantages Theatre
2:00 p.m.	Tour the Orpheum Theatre	12:00 p.m.	Lunch on your own on Hollywood
2:45 p.m.	Leave for the Mayan Theatre		Boulevard (see restaurant map)
3:00 p.m.	Tour the Mayan Theatre	1:30 p.m.	Meet at Pacific's Warner
3:30 p.m.	Leave the Mayan for the Olympic	1:45 p.m.	Tour Pacific's Warner Theatre
	Theatre	2:15 p.m.	Walk to Metro Red Line Station at
3:45 p.m.	Exterior photo op of the Olympic		Hollywood / Highland
	Theatre	2:30 p.m.	Take Metro Red Line to Wilshire /
4:15 p.m.	Arrive back at Omni Hotel		Vermont Station (You will have a TAP
Dinner on your own near Omni Hotel or on Broadway			card) Transfer to the Purple Line
7:00 p.m. Screening at the Million Dollar Theatre			Take Metro Purple Line to Wilshire /
			Western Station
THURSDAY JUNE 29		3:00 p.m.	Tour Wiltern Theatre
7:30 a.m.	Coaches leave Omni Hotel for the	3:45 p.m.	Leave Wiltern Theatre for Wilshire /
	Cinerama Dome Theatre		Western Metro Station (across the
8:00 a.m.	Tour Cinerama Dome & John Sittig		street)
	Presentation	4:00 p.m .	Take Metro Purple Line to Pershing
8:45 a.m.	Coaches leave The Dome for		Square or Civic Center Station
	Hollywood Boulevard	4:15 p.m.	Arrive Pershing Square Station (Walk
9:00 a.m.	Tour Disney's El Capitan Theatre		back to Omni or take DASH)
	Coach service complete for the day	4:20 p.m.	Arrive Civic Center Station (for those getting off here)

Deckor Dan .	
111-	
TED APTIST A PREMIERE TH GEO RAFT JACK ROWFDY C	

	Dinner on your own	
6:30 p.m.	Lux Bus Coach picks up	
	guests at the Omni for	
	those going to Paramount	
	Pictures Studios	
10:00 p.m.	Coach leaves Paramount	
	for The Omni (Paramount	
	tour is 2.5 hours)	
The second second second		
FRIDAY JUNE 30		
9:00 a.m.	Leave Omni Hotel for	
	Westwood	
9:30 a.m.	Tour Regency's Fox Village	
	Theatre	
10:00 a.m.	Leave Fox Village for Bruin	
10:15 a.m.	Tour Regency's Bruin	
	Theatre	
10:45 a.m.	Leave Bruin for Music Hall	
	and Fine Arts Theatres	
	exterior photo ops	
11:15 a.m.	Music Hall and Fine Arts	
	Exterior Photo Ops	

11:30 a.m. Leave for Westwood Village 12:00 p.m. Lunch on your own in Westwood Village

1:30 p.m.	Coaches leave Westwood Village for
	Saban Theatre
2:00 p.m.	Tour Saban Theatre
2:30 p.m.	Leave Saban for Wilshire Ebell Theatre
3:00 p.m.	Arrive Wilshire Ebell for tour
3:30 p.m.	Leave Wilshire Ebell for Egyptian
	Theatre / Hollywood
4:00 p.m.	Arrive Egyptian Theatre
4:45 p.m.	Leave Egyptian for Omni Hotel
5:15 p.m.	Arrive Omni Hotel
7:00 p.m.	Closing Reception Omni Cal Plaza
	Asian, Italian and Mexican food
	stations. Come Hungry!

AFTERGLOW | SATURDAY JULY 1 (Alecarte)

8:30 a.m.	Leave the Omni Hotel
9:00 a.m.	Arrive and tour the Westlake Theatre
9:45 a.m.	Leave the Westlake Theatre
10:15 a.m.	Arrive Vision / Liemert Theatre
10:45 a.m.	Leave the Vision / Liemert Theatre
11:30 a.m.	Arrive Rialto Theatre, South Pasadena
12:00 p.m.	Leave Rialto Theatre
1:15 p.m.	Arrive Centro Basco in Chino for
	Lunch (provided, Family Style at an
	authentic Basque restaurant)

2:30 p.m. Leave Chino
3:00 p.m. Arrive Fox Theatre, Pomona
3:45 p.m. Leave Fox Pomona
4:15 p.m. Arrive Granada Theatre, Ontario
4:45 p.m. Leave Granada Theatre
5:45 p.m. Arrive at the Omni Hotel

*Please check with your bus captain for up to date departure and arrival times.

For affordable transit within Downtown, DASH operates 5 routes M-F, 6a-6p Maps and fare info at www.ladottransit.com

Conclave is sponsored in part by:

Construction * Renovation * Maintenance

Historic Buildin

Services Inc.